

Minnesota Chiefs of Police Association (MCPA) Executive Director Jeff Potts jeff@mnchiefs.org

March 16th, 2023

## MCPA Supports House File 2173/ Senate File 2251

The Minnesota Chiefs of Police Association, representing approximately 300 Police Chiefs throughout Minnesota, is writing to you today to offer our support for House File 2173/Senate File 2251.

We support the Mille Lacs Tribal Police Department's ability to function as a law enforcement agency with or without entering into a Mutual Aid/Cooperative Agreements with their surrounding county law enforcement agencies.

For the above reasons, MCPA supports House File 2173/Senate file 2251

Jubb lotts

Jeff Potts Executive Director Minnesota Chiefs of Police Association

## **ABOUT THE MCPA**

The Minnesota Chiefs of Police Association is a professional member organization representing approximately 1000 current and retired law enforcement and public safety leaders. Together, we bring the highest quality police services and leadership to the people of Minnesota.